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la[;k %  RAJ/UDP/LEAD ZINC-02/Vol-II        fnukad %    09.04.2019  
  
 

izsf"kr %  एजेंट,सिन्देिर खुदद लेड जजिंक माइन, 
मैििद ह िंदसु्तान जजिंक सलमटेड, 
पोस्ट-दरीबा,त िील-रेलमगरा, 
जजला-राजिमन्द (राजस्थान)  
ईमेल-sanjay.sharma@vedanta.co.in 

 

fo"k; %   Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your  Sindesar 

 Khurd Lead Zinc Mine (Lease area 199.8425Hect.) in Rajsamand  District of Rajasthan State. 

egksn;] 

        The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in 

your above mine during the joint inspection made on 16.03.2019 & 17.03.2019 by Dr. A.Z. Khan, Senior Mining 

Geologist and  undersigned in presence of Sh. Dushyant Tailor, Mining Engineer & Sh. Pankaj Choudhary, Geoloist:  

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail 
Rule 11(1)  The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Review of  Mining Plan 

(Approved on 23.01.2018): - 

 (i) 

Year Proposed Surafce Exploratory Drilling Actual Surafce Exploratory Drilling (up to Feb.19) 

2018-

19 

Nos. of Boreholes-50  

Meterage-20000m 

Nos. of Boreholes-22 

Meterage-13607.4m 
 
 

    It shows that shortfall in exploration. 

(ii) 

Year Proposed UG Development(m) Actual UG Development(m) 

2018-19 33676m 19707m( up to Feb.19) 
 

 
 

 

    It shows that shortfall in UG development. 
 
 

(iii) Waste dumping has also been carried out between grid 7170N to 7380N & 1120E to 1250E which was not         

proposed in the approved review of mining plan. 
 

(iv) Construction of 200m parapet wall was proposed at the base of waste dump during the year 2018-19 but till 

inspection date no such wall has been constructed.  

 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable 

under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be 

initiated under MCDR, 2017: 

 (a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017. 

 (b) Prosecution may be launched against you. 

03.        You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this within 45  

         (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter 
  Hkonh; 

 

¼ Mh- vkj- xqtZj ½ 

वरिष्ठ lgk;d [kku fu;a=d 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

izfrfyfi lwpukFkZ izsf"kr %&  

1 [kku fu;a=d ¼mRrj½] Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] mn;iqj (ई मेल द्वािा) 

2 funs’kd] [kku ,oa HkwfoKku foHkkx] jktLFkku ljdkj] mn;iqjA 

3 खनि अनियंता] [kku ,oa HkwfoKku foHkkx] jktLFkku ljdkj] िाजसमन्दA 

4 jf{kr i=koyhA 

वरिष्ठ lgk;d [kku fu;a=d 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 
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